TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Expertise

 Paint finish: Metallic (according to sample card)
 Separation net
 Elimination of type designation
 Package: Advanced (LED High Performance headlights - EASY-
PACK tailgate - Mirror package (automatically dimming interior mirror,
electrically folding exterior mirrors) - Parking package with reversing
camera (Active Parking Assist with PARKTRONIC) - 4-way lumbar
support - Adaptive Highbeam Assist)
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
Lifting equipment and/or a pit were available for examining the vehicle.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Bonnet Bonnet - Stone chips - Smart repair
2 Door - rear right side Door - Stone chips - Smart repair
3 Side panel - rear right side Side panel - Stone chips - Smart repair
4 Front bumper Front bumper - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
5 Body Body (Anhaftung Harz-Mehrkosten möglich) - Paint defect - Conditioning
6 Side panel - rear right side Side panel - Scratch(es) - Paint
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 Body Body - Scratch(es) - No deduction
The vehicle shows signs of wear and tear commensurate with its age and use.
6 Jun 2026 Page 5 / 15VIN: W1K4F1AB3RJ599527 - Protocol number: 45791235
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Order/Scope of Order
An order was placed to prepare a sales report for the described vehicle. This report includes the following: